HUg 1Y Uy Udigqp

BURIUN SHIFPYHRU 4087355200 p.3
5045896559 Marad Central Region 02:16 52 p.m 08-18-2008 2 IT___
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE Page
. 1t of 6
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.{3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5. PROJECT NO. (i applicabie)
0001 08/18/2008 PRBRFOB0035
6. ISSUED BY CODE ‘ 00093 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ other than ftern 6) CODEI 00093

DOT/Maritime Administration, CR Acquisition
500 POYDRAS ST., ROOM 1223

NEW ORLEANS, LA 70130-3394

DOT/Maritime Adminlstration, DGO Acquisition
500 Poydras Street, Room 1223

New Orleans, LA 70130-3394

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR

Burton Shipyard Inc
E Roundbunch Rd

Bridge Clty, TX 77611-0000

{No., street, county, State and Zip Code)

9A. AMENDMENT QF SOLICITATION NO_

9B. DATED (SEE NEM 11)

00 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NO. DTMA3P08009

CORE *

IEACILITY CODE

) 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

0712172008

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The abave nurbered salicitation is amended as sat forth In e 14. The howr and date specified for receipt of Offers

D is extended, D is nok axtended

Offers must acknowledge recalpt of this amendment prior to the hour 2nd date specfied in the sokcitation or as smended, by one of the following mathods:

{a) By completing llems B and 15, and retuming

coples of the amandmant; (b) By acknowledping receipt of this amendment an each copy of the offer

submilted. or (C} By separate fetter or telegram which Includes 8 reference to the solicitation and amendmant numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submilted, such change may be made by telegram or
letler, provided each telagram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and 1his amendment, and is recaived prior to the opening hour and date specified_

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
2008 - - X4303-970- 76 - NDAC - 0 - 0000 - 0DOOOC - 70 - 086170 - 76 - NDAG - 25421 - 6100 - 6600 -

13. THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE

D THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104,

| A, THIS CHANGE ORDER (S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify sutharity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN

D 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as

changes in paying office, epprapriation dale, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b).

D C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

E D. OTHER (Specify type of moditication and authority)

Mutual Agreement of Both Parties and FAR 52.243-1, Alt. 1

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, ts required 1o sign this document and retum 1 copies to the issulng office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION  (Orpanized by UCF section headings, mclutling salicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purposs of this modification is 10 add requirement to remova, store, and repump approximately 60,000 gafions of fus! from the Barbara Lois for purposes
of safely drydocking the vessal. it also adds clauses titled, “FAR 52.243-1 Changes-Fixed-Price, and FAR 52.217-8 Option lo Extend Services.”

As a result of this modification, the order total value I3 Increased by $9,000.00 from $78,950.00 to $87,950.00.

Exceot @5 provided herein, all tems and conditions of the dncument telsrenced in lisen 94, or 104, suh ! h d

Deo,

usxchanged and i1y kit force and effect.

int) 16A.
Marle Casse

)

15C. DATE SIGNED (168. :fted States of America

16C. DATE SIGNED

- 1 () Lol -y 08 | BY: | (Y AL A A’ . S S
. v : . 8 - - ’ . - 08/18r2008
{Signature of person authorized to sign) fg (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-870 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR)
UNUSABLE

53243



Line ltem Document Number Title Page

Summary . DTMA3P08009/0001 FOG Barbara Lois Drydock 20f6
Total Funding: $87,950.00
FYs Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class Sub  Program  CostOrg Sub  ProjJobNo. Sub  Reporting Category
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity ~ Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0001 BARBARA LOIS DRYDOCK/PRBRF080035 0.00 JOB $9,000.00 $9,000.00

AND PRBRF080035/0001
(07/21/2008 to 09/30/2008)

Change in Extended Description, Funding, Unit Price

The contractor shall drydock the Barbara Lois and to accomplish routine underwater/topside maintenance and repairs as
specified in the associated repair specifications included in this award, and amended to remove approximately 60,000 gallons of
fuel and store same prior to drydocking, and to re-pump fuel back into the vessel prior to return to MARAD.

Ref Req No: PRBRF080035

Funding Information:

2008 - - X4303 - 970 - 76 - NDAO - 0 - 0000 - 000000 - 70 -
086170 - 76 - NDAOQ - 25421 - 6100 - 6600 -

9,000.00

Previous Total: $78,950.00
Modification Total: $9,000.00

Grand Total: $87,950.00
(Includes Discounts)




Document No. Document Title
DTMA3P08009/0001 FOG Barbara Lois Drydock

Page 3 of 6

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION A -- Solicitation/Contract Form
A.l Summary of Changes

SECTION I -- Contract Clauses
I.1 Changes--Fixed Price (Aug 1987) - Alternate 1
1.2 Option to Extend Services

A RV R U T S N




Document No.

DTMA3P08009/0001

Document Title
FOG Barbara Lois Drydock

Page 4 of 6

SECTION A -- SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

Al

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

Clause ‘52.217-08 - Option to Extend Services” has been added.
Clause 52.243-01 Alt I - Changes--Fixed Price (Aug 1987) - Alternate I’ has been added.



Document No. Document Title Page 5 of 6
DTMA3P08009/0001 FOG Barbara Lois Drydock

SECTION I -- CONTRACT CLAUSES

L1 52.243-01  CHANGES--FIXED PRICE (AUG 1987) - ALTERNATE I APRIL 1984
ALTI

(a) The Contracting Officer may at any time, by written order, and without notice to the sureties, if any, make changes within
the general scope of this contract in any one or more of the following:

(1) Description of services to be performed.
(2) Time of performance (i.e., hours of the day, days of the week, etc.).
(3) Place of performance of the services.

(b) If any such change causes an increase or decrease in the cost of, or the time required for, performance of any part of the
work under this contract, whether or not changed by the order, the Contracting Officer shall make an equitable adjustment in
the contract price, the delivery schedule, or both, and shall modify the contract.

(c) The Contractor must assert its right to an adjustment under this clause within 30 days from the date of receipt of the written
order. However, if the Contracting Officer decides that the facts justify it, the Contracting Officer may receive and act upon a
proposal submitted before final payment of the contract.

(d) If the Contractor's proposal includes the cost of property made obsolete or excess by the change, the Contracting Officer
shall have the right to prescribe the manner of the disposition of the property.

(e) Failure to agree to any adjustment shall be a dispute under the Disputes clause. However, nothing in this
clause shall excuse the Contractor from proceeding with the contract as changed.

1.2 52.217-08  OPTION TO EXTEND SERVICES NOVEMBE
R 1999

The Government may require continued performance of any services within the limits and at the rates specified in the contract.
These rates may be adjusted only as a result of revisions to prevailing labor rates provided by the Secretary of Labor. The
option provision may be exercised more than once, but the total extension of performance hereunder shall not exceed 6
months. The Contracting Officer may exercise the option by written notice to the Contractor within 5 days from contract
expiration.

(End of clause)




Document No.

DTMA3P08009/0001

Document Title
FOG Barbara Lois Drydock

Page 6 of 6




